
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Application of Dominion Energy Utah for 
Approval of a Special Contract with 
Snowbird Resort, LLC 

 
DOCKET NO. 24-057-02 

 
AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING 

 
ISSUED: March 13, 2024 

On March 12, 2024, the Public Service Commission (PSC) gave notice of a 

hearing to be held in this docket on April 26, 2024. Due to scheduling conflicts, the 

PSC amends the hearing date as follows. 

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING 

 The PSC will conduct a hearing in this docket on Monday, April 29, 2024, 

beginning at 9:00 a.m. The hearing will be held in the Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, 

Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. All parties must 

have their witnesses in attendance and prepared to testify. Any person desiring to 

attend this event must show government-issued photo identification to be admitted 

past the building security station.  

 Individuals wishing to participate in the hearing by telephone should contact 

the PSC two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-

UTAH (1-866-772-8824) to receive a bridge number and participant passcode. 

Participants attending by telephone should then call the bridge number five minutes 

before the hearing, entering the passcode followed by the # sign to ensure 

participation. 
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 Individuals needing accommodations during the hearing should notify the PSC 

at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three (3) 

working days prior to the hearing. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, March 13, 2024. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#332814 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on March 13, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Claire Gillmor (claire.gillmor@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

      
Administrative Assistant 
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